

PRESS RELEASE

Campari Group makes its website accessible to people with physical and cognitive disabilities

Thanks to the partnership with AccessiWay and the use of artificial intelligence, the Group takes a further and concrete step towards inclusivity

Milan, 15th February, 2022 - Always attentive to diversity, equity and inclusion, Campari Group has decided to make its corporate website more accessible, adapting its interface to allow the usability of all content by millions of potential users with physical or cognitive disabilities.

This improvement was possible thanks to the partnership with AccessiWay, a startup that through artificial intelligence is able to make websites navigable by users with disabilities.

The new feature can be identified at the bottom left of the screen (desktop and mobile) with a white icon in a blue field, through which all the necessary customizations can be set to make the pages accessible to the greatest number of users. In the drop-down menu there are several options that, once selected, will automatically activate the necessary changes. For example, it is possible to enlarge the characters and the spacing of the texts, remove color contrasts, activate special sliders, as well as set the automatic reading of the contents to allow access to users with sensory, motor, neurological and cognitive deficits.

Enrico Bocedi, Corporate Communications Director at Campari Group states: "Diversity, equity and inclusion are three key pillars of our commitment to Camparistas, Business Partners and Communities. About 15% of the world's population (over 1 Billion people) currently experience disability¹, but only 3% of websites globally are navigable by these users². This demonstrates today there is still a great website accessibility gap. Thanks to the partnership with AccessiWay, we are adding an important step towards greater inclusiveness, offering maximum accessibility to our website and all its contents"

Giulia Rampa, Head of Customer Success at AccessiWay, underlines: "Together with Campari Group, we want to ensure that no user feels excluded. Our priority is that as many websites as possible are accessible to people with disabilities, involving them and giving them the opportunity to fully enjoy all the services offered online. Accessibility also lies in small things, such as moments of leisure: only when we really make those accessible, will we have a true integration. We hope, thanks to the partnership with Campari Group, to raise awareness around the issue to make the web a more inclusive place together".

Campari Group's website can be visited at www.camparigroup.com

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

Corporate Communications

Tel. +39 02 6225680 Enrico Bocedi Email: enrico.bocedi@campari.com Tel. +30 02 6225548 Maria Scuto Email: maria.scuto@campari.com

Source: https://www.who.int
Source: WebAIM: The WebAIM Million - An annual accessibility analysis of the top 1,000,000 home pages



ABOUT CAMPARI GROUP

Campari Group is a major player in the global spirits industry, with a portfolio of over 50 premium and super premium brands, spreading across Global, Regional and Local priorities. Global Priorities, the Group's key focus, include **Aperol, Campari, SKYY**, **Grand Marnier, Wild Turkey** and **Appleton Estate**. The Group was founded in 1860 and today is the sixth-largest player worldwide in the premium spirits industry. It has a global distribution reach, trading in over 190 nations around the world with leading positions in Europe and the Americas. Campari Group's growth strategy aims to combine organic growth through strong brand building and external growth via selective acquisitions of brands and businesses.

Headquartered in Milan, Italy, Campari Group operates in 22 production sites worldwide and has its own distribution network in 22 countries. Campari Group employs approximately 4,000 people. The shares of the parent company Davide Campari-Milano N.V. (Reuters CPRI.MI - Bloomberg CPR IM) have been listed on the Italian Stock Exchange since 2001. For more information: http://www.camparigroup.com/en. Please enjoy our brands responsibly.